
Auburn (9-9, 1-6 SEC) -vs- Tennessee (9-10, 2-4 SEC)
01/27/02 at Knoxville, Tenn. (Thompson-Boling Arena)

 
 

 
 
Auburn 59

Tennessee 82

Date: 01/27/02
Time: 4:00 p.m.
Attendance: 12,970
Site: Knoxville, Tenn. (Thompson-Boling Arena)
Referees: Larry Rose, Mike Wood, Ted Valentine

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Auburn 26 33 59
Tennessee 39 43 82

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Marquis Daniels * 29 4-9 3-4 3-4 2-2 4 4 5 3 1 2 14
04 Marco Killingsworth * 29 3-9 0-0 3-9 3-5 8 5 1 2 1 1 9
21 Adam Harrington * 27 1-2 1-2 2-2 0-3 3 4 2 1 1 1 5
40 Lincoln Glass * 13 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 3 0 0 0
34 Kyle Davis * 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0
13 Brandon Robinson 28 5-11 0-1 2-4 3-3 6 3 0 7 1 4 12
11 Derrick Bird 18 3-4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 8
22 Lewis Monroe 27 1-4 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 2 4 3 0 1 4
33 Donny Calton 1 0-0 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
02 Abdou Diame 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
24 Nathan Watson 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
23 Dwayne Mitchell 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-46 6-15 15-25 8-16 24 27 14 23 5 10 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 19-46   41.3 % 6-15   40.0 % 15-25   60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Marcus Haislip * 34 9-17 0-0 6-7 6-2 8 0 1 5 3 2 24
01 Vincent Yarbrough * 29 5-14 1-5 5-7 1-3 4 2 1 1 0 1 16
24 Jenis Grindstaff * 27 2-4 0-1 5-5 1-2 3 0 5 2 0 1 9
42 Jon Higgins * 25 2-6 2-4 2-2 1-4 5 4 2 1 0 0 8
04 Brandon Crump * 18 3-5 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 4 2 1 0 2 7
32 Del Baker 17 2-2 2-2 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 7
10 Thaydeus Holden 22 2-7 1-3 1-2 2-4 6 1 3 1 0 3 6
31 C.J. Fayton 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
02 Micquan Ferguson 1 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
34 Andy Ikeakor 9 0-0 0-0 1-1 1-3 4 4 1 1 0 0 1
21 Derek Stribling 11 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 4 0 2 0
00 Drew Clemmons 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
20 Fred Smithwick 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Zach Turner 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-59 6-15 24-30 19-24 43 20 17 20 3 11 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 26-59   44.1 % 6-15   40.0 % 24-30   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Auburn 26

Tennessee 39

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Marquis Daniels 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Marco Killingsworth 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Adam Harrington 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Lincoln Glass 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Kyle Davis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Brandon Robinson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Derrick Bird 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Lewis Monroe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Donny Calton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Abdou Diame 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Nathan Watson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Dwayne Mitchell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Marcus Haislip 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Vincent Yarbrough 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Jenis Grindstaff 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Jon Higgins 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Brandon Crump 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Del Baker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Thaydeus Holden 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 C.J. Fayton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Micquan Ferguson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Andy Ikeakor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Derek Stribling 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Drew Clemmons 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Fred Smithwick 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Zach Turner 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



2nd Half Box Score
Auburn 33

Tennessee 43

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Marquis Daniels 29 4-9 3-4 3-4 2-2 4 4 5 3 1 2 14
4 Marco Killingsworth 29 3-9 0-0 3-9 3-5 8 5 1 2 1 1 9
21 Adam Harrington 27 1-2 1-2 2-2 0-3 3 4 2 1 1 1 5
40 Lincoln Glass 13 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 3 0 0 0
34 Kyle Davis 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0
13 Brandon Robinson 28 5-11 0-1 2-4 3-3 6 3 0 7 1 4 12
11 Derrick Bird 18 3-4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 8
22 Lewis Monroe 27 1-4 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 2 4 3 0 1 4
33 Donny Calton 1 0-0 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
2 Abdou Diame 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
24 Nathan Watson 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
23 Dwayne Mitchell 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 19-46 6-15 15-25 8-16 24 27 14 23 5 10 59
41.3 % 40.0 % 60.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Marcus Haislip 34 9-17 0-0 6-7 6-2 8 0 1 5 3 2 24
1 Vincent Yarbrough 29 5-14 1-5 5-7 1-3 4 2 1 1 0 1 16
24 Jenis Grindstaff 27 2-4 0-1 5-5 1-2 3 0 5 2 0 1 9
42 Jon Higgins 25 2-6 2-4 2-2 1-4 5 4 2 1 0 0 8
4 Brandon Crump 18 3-5 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 4 2 1 0 2 7
32 Del Baker 17 2-2 2-2 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 7
10 Thaydeus Holden 22 2-7 1-3 1-2 2-4 6 1 3 1 0 3 6
31 C.J. Fayton 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
2 Micquan Ferguson 1 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
34 Andy Ikeakor 9 0-0 0-0 1-1 1-3 4 4 1 1 0 0 1
21 Derek Stribling 11 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 4 0 2 0
0 Drew Clemmons 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
20 Fred Smithwick 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Zach Turner 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 26-59 6-15 24-30 19-24 43 20 17 20 3 11 82
44.1 % 40.0 % 80.0 %


